PETITION AND NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING COUNTY BOARD

STATE OF ILLINOIS COUNTY OF SHELBY – ss.

PETITION

To the Clerk of the County Board of Shelby County:

The undersigned, being one third of the membership of the County Board, request that a special meeting be called for 1. Discuss and vote on a budget amendment for the State's Attorney Office 2. Discuss payments made from State's Attorney Office on May 10th totaling ~\$91,950.

To be held at the hour of 7 p.m., at the Shelby County Courthouse on the 20th day of May, 2024.

NAME	DISTRICT
NAME Tad Mayhall	3

NOTICE OF A SPECIAL MEETING OF THE SHELBY COUNTY BOARD To all County Board Members:

You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the County Board for the purpose, time and place as set forth in the foregoing petition.

Clerk

Date